McGILL

BUILD BEYOND BOUNDARIES

WEATHERPROOF BOXES

Weatherproof Boxes - 1 Gang

UL Listed

Depth: 2"

Length: 4-9/16"

Width: 2-13/16"

Copper-free die-cast aluminum
UL File No. E476800

FSB50-3
FSB75-3

FSB50-5
FSB75-5

FSB50-5X
FSB75-5X

FSB50-4

. . FSB75-4
Applications:

- For use in branch circuit wiring in wet, damp or dry locations
- May be used as a weatherproof junction box or as a housing for receptacles and switches

Cat. No. Hub Size No. of Holes Hole Location Color Standard Pkg
FSB50-3 1/2" 3 top, bottom, back Gray 50
FSB75-3 3/4" 3 top, bottom, back Gray 50
FSB50-4 1/2" 4 1 top, 2 bottom, 1 back Gray 50
FSB75-4 3/4" 4 1 top, 2 bottom, 1 back Gray 50
FSB50-5 1/2" 5 2 top, 2 bottom, 1 back Gray 50
FSB75-5 3/4" 5 2 top, 2 bottom, 1 back Gray 50
FSB50-5X 1/2" 5 1 at each side Gray 50
FSB75-5X 3/4" 5 1 at each side Gray 50
*Boxes supplied with 2 closure plugs, 1 grounding screw, and 2 mounting lugs with self-tapping screws.

Flanged Extension Ring - 1 Gang

Depth: 1-1/2" = u‘r;

Length: 5-3/16" % -

Width: 3-15/32"

Die Cast Aluminum ,
T

Application: =

» Extension adaptors provide means for adding additional cubic capacity.

Cat. No. Hub Size No. of Holes Hole Location Color Standard Pkg
EXF50-4 1/2" 4 2 top, 2 bottom Gray 20
EXF75-4 3/4" 4 2 top, 2 bottom Gray 20

Weatherproof Blank Cover - 1 Gang

Dimension: 2-13/16" x 4-9/16"

Material: Steel

Application:

Where weatherproof protection is required while an outlet is in use.

Cat. No.

Description

Color

Standard Pkg

1BC

1-Gang cover with gasket

Gray

100




