

WEATHERPROOF BOXES

Weatherproof Boxes - 1 Gang

Depth: 2"

Length: 4-9/16" Width: 2-13/16"

Copper-free die-cast aluminum

UL File No. E476800









FSB50-3 FSB75-3

FSB50-4 FSB75-4

FSB50-5 FSB75-5

FSB50-5X FSB75-5X

Applications:

- · For use in branch circuit wiring in wet, damp or dry locations
- · May be used as a weatherproof junction box or as a housing for receptacles and switches

Cat. No.	Hub Size	No. of Holes	Hole Location	Color	Standard Pkg
FSB50-3	1/2"	3	top, bottom, back	Gray	50
FSB75-3	3/4"	3	top, bottom, back	Gray	50
FSB50-4	1/2"	4	1 top, 2 bottom, 1 back	Gray	50
FSB75-4	3/4"	4	1 top, 2 bottom, 1 back	Gray	50
FSB50-5	1/2"	5	2 top, 2 bottom, 1 back	Gray	50
FSB75-5	3/4"	5	2 top, 2 bottom, 1 back	Gray	50
FSB50-5X	1/2"	5	1 at each side	Gray	50
FSB75-5X	3/4"	5	1 at each side	Gray	50

^{*}Boxes supplied with 2 closure plugs, 1 grounding screw, and 2 mounting lugs with self-tapping screws.

Flanged Extension Ring - 1 Gang

Depth: 1-1/2" Length: 5-3/16" Width: 3-15/32" Die Cast Aluminum



Application:

• Extension adaptors provide means for adding additional cubic capacity.

Cat. No.	Hub Size	No. of Holes	Hole Location	Color	Standard Pkg
EXF50-4	1/2"	4	2 top, 2 bottom	Gray	20
EXF75-4	3/4"	4	2 top, 2 bottom	Gray	20

Weatherproof Blank Cover - 1 Gang

Dimension: 2-13/16" x 4-9/16"

Material: Steel **Application:**

Where weatherproof protection is required while an outlet is in use.

Cat. No.	Description	Color	Standard Pkg
1BC	1-Gang cover with gasket	Gray	100

